

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM
SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

No .DME/MRI/241/2012/ 14883

Dated: 21 /08/2013

INVITATION FOR BIDS
(NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING)
CORRIGENDUM CUM ADDENDUM NOTICE

Tender vide IFB No. DME/MRI/241/2012/13502, Dated: 24-07-2013.

- A. In case of 1.5 TESLA CLINICAL MRI SCANNER earlier tender is hereby cancelled and a new tender shall be floated with in a short time.
- B. In case of Whole Body 16 slice C.T. Scanner the following changes are made-
- a. Gantry
2. The Minimum scan time for a 360 Degree rotation should be Sub Second- Specify the minimum time.
5. The sub millimeter slice thickness in 16 row acquisition to be specified.
- b. X- Ray Section
2. The system X-ray power generator should be 50 KW and above.
4. The X-ray tube should be essentially dual focus with capacity of at least 5 MHU.

The last date of submission of Tender in case of 16 Slice C.T. Scanner extended up to **09-09-2013 at 2.00 P.M.**


Sd/- Prof. D.Hazarika,
Director of Medical Education, Assam.

Memo No.DME/MRI/241/2012/14884-88

Dated: 21 /08/2013

Copy to-

1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W. (B) Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
2. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is requested to publish the above Corrigendum cum Addendum notice in one issue of 1 (one) daily local news paper (The Assam Tribune) and is also requested to furnish the circulated news paper. Enclosed Soft copy
3. The Mission Director, National Rural Health Mission, Assam. He is requested kindly to upload the Corrigendum Notice in the NRHM, Assam website. Soft copy enclosed.
4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & F.W., Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- ✓ 5. The Notice Board / Website of this Directorate.


Director of Medical Education, Assam

